April 2008   Rev 3 1/9
ESDA14V2-2BF3
Quad bidirectional Transil™ array for ESD protection
Features
■ 2 bidirectional Transil functions
■ ESD protection: IEC 61000-4-2 level 4
■ Stand off voltage: 12 V Min.
■ Low leakage current

2 Application information
Figure 12. Aplac model
3 Ordering information scheme
Figure 13. Ordering information scheme
MODEL = D01MODEL = D01
Ls Rs LsRs
A2A1
bu l k1
Lgnd Rgnd LgndRgnd
B2
MODEL = D02
B1
aplacvar Ls 150 p
aplacvar Rs 60 m
aplacvar Lgnd 290 p
aplacvar Rgnd 250 m
Model D01
BV=1
IBV=1
CJO=12.5
M=0.33
RS=0.3
VJ=0.6
TT=100
Model D02
BV=1
IBV=1
CJO=250
M=0.33
RS=80m
VJ=0.6
TT=100
ESDA    14V2  -  2    B    F3
ESD Array
Number of line
Package
Breakdown Voltage
Type
14V2 = 14.2 Volts min.
B = Bidirectional
x = 3: Lead-free, pitch = 400 µm, bump height = 255 µm
2 = 2 lines
F = Flip Chip
ESDA14V2-2BF3 Package information
 7/9
4 Package information
In order to meet environmental requirements, ST offers these devices in ECOPACK®
packages. These packages have a lead-free second level interconnect. The category of
second level interconnect is marked on the inner box label, in compliance with JEDEC
Standard JESD97. The maximum ratings related to soldering conditions are also marked on
the inner box label. ECOPACK is an ST trademark. ECOPACK specifications are available at
Figure 14. Package dimensions
Figure 15. Footprint Figure 16. Marking
605 µm ± 55
18
5
µm
 ±
 1
0
185 µm ± 10
770 µm ± 30
77
0
µm
 ±
 3
0
255 µm ± 40400 µm ± 40
40
0